LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Naples City Council will hold a meeting beginning at 8:30 a.m., Wednesday, May 3, 2023, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102 to consider:

A Resolution determining Vacation **Petition PRVA2301285** to vacate a Drainage Easement located within Lot 2, Block D, Ridgeview Lakes Subdivision, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page(s) 103, Collier County, Florida.

Petitioner: John H. Cox, as Trustee of the Amended & Restated Declaration of Trust

of John H. Cox trust dated May 2, 2002

Location: 637 Palm Circle West, Naples, FL

Agent: Douglas A. Lewis, Esq./ Thompson Lewis Law Firm, PLLC

A complete legal description of the drainage easement is available in the City of Naples Streets & Stormwater Department, 295 Riverside Circle, Naples, Florida, (239) 213-5014.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by City Council with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting date. This meeting will be broadcast in real time via live streaming on the City's Naples-TV webpage, Comcast and Century Link Channel 98, and Summit Broadband channel 95.

City of Naples Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC, City Clerk

Please publish on the following date:

Sunday, April 16, 2023. Furnish Proof of Publication to the City Clerk.

Copies to: Public Works Department File



Published Daily Naples, FL 34110

CITY OF NAPLES LEGAL S PO BOX 11989

NAPLES, FL 34101-2989

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned they serve personally appeared said legal clerk who on oath says that he/she serves as Legal Clerk of the Naples Daily News, a daily newspaper published at Naples, in Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida; that the attached copy of the advertising was published in said newspaper on dates listed. Affiant further says that the said Naples Daily News is a newspaper published at Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in

Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida, each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper issue(s) dated or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on

Issue(s) dated: 04/16/2023

Subscribed and sworn to before on April 26, 2023:

County of Brown

My commission expires

Publication Cost: \$280.00 Ad No: 0005661949 Customer No: 1304319 PO#: PRVA2301285

of Affidavits: 2

SHELLY HORA Notary Public State of Wisconsin

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Naples City Council will hold a meeting beginning at 8:30 a.m., Wednesday, May 3, 2023, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102 to consider:

A Resolution determining Vacation Petition PRVA2301285 to vacate a Drainage Easement located within Lot 2, Block D, Ridgeview Lakes Subdivision, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page(s) 103, Collier County, Florida.

Petitioner: John H. Cox, as Trustee of the Amended & Restated Declaration of Trust of John H. Cox trust dated

May 2, 2002

Location:

637 Palm Circle West, Naples, FL Douglas A. Lewis, Esq./ Thompson Lewis Law Firm, Agent:

A complete legal description of the drainage easement is available in the City of Naples Streets & Stormwater Department, 295 Riverside Circle, Naples, Florida, (239) 213-5014.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by City Council with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's office at 213-1015 with respectively a locative business days before the meeting days. quests at least two business days before the meeting date. This meeting will be broadcast in real time via live streaming on the City's Naples-TV webpage, Comcast and Century Link Channel 98, and Summit Broadband channel 95.

City of Naples Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC, City Clerk April 16, 2023

#5661949

This is not an invoice